1/7
TFC1812 Series
Recoverable fuse
Surface Mountable PTC Resettable Fuse
Summary
(a) RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free
(b) Applications: All high-density boards

2/7
TFC1812 Series
Electrical Characteristics (25℃)
Model
Maximum
Resistance
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd Time To Trip
@25°C @25°C Typ. Curren
t
Tim
e
R i
min
R1max
(V dc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) () ()
TFC1812-010-60 60.0 100 0.10 0.30 0.8 0.5 1.50 0.750 15.000
TFC1812-014-60 60.0 100 0.14 0.34 0.8 1.5 0.15 0.650 6.000
TFC1812-020-60 60.0 100 0.20 0.40 0.8 8.0 0.02 0.350 5.000
TFC1812-035-60 60.0 100 0.30 0.60 0.8 8.0 0.10 0.250 3.000
TFC1812-050-30 30.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.000
TFC1812-050-60 60.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.000
TFC1812-075-16 16.0 100 0.75 1.50 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.450
TFC1812-075-33 33.0 100 0.75 1.50 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.450
TFC1812-110-16 16.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
TFC1812-110-24 24.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
TFC1812-110-33 33.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
TFC1812-125-16 16.0 100 1.25 2.50 0.8 8.0 0.40 0.050 0.140
TFC1812-150-16 16.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
TFC1812-150-24 24.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
TFC1812-250-08 8.0 100 2.50 5.00 0.8 8.0 5.00 0.015 0.075
TFC1812-250-16 16.0 100 2.50 5.00 0.8 8.0 5.00 0.015 0.075
TFC1812-260-16 16.0 100 2.60 5.00 0.8 8.0 2.50 0.015 0.050
TFC1812-300-08 8.0 100 3.00 5.00 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.012 0.040
TFC1812-160-08 8.0 100 1.60 2.80 0.8 8.0 1.00 0.030 0.130
TFC1812-160-16 16.0 100 1.60 2.80 0.8 8.0 1.00 0.030 0.130
TFC1812-200-16 16.0 100 2.00 4.00 0.8 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.100
TFC1812-200-24 24.0 100 2.00 4.00 0.8 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.100
V max = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax).
I hold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
I trip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.
Pd = Power dissipation when device is in the tripped state in 25°C still air environment at rated voltage.
Ri min/max = Minimum/Maximum device resistance prior to tripping at25°C.
R1max = Maximum device resistance is measured one hour post reflow.
CAUTION : Operation beyond the specified ratings may result in damage and possible arcing and flame.
韬
略
科
技
-E
MC
方
案
的
最
佳
选
择
TFC1812-300-12 12.0 100 3.00 5.00 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.012 0.040
3/7
Thermal Derating Curve
Average Time - Current Curve

案
的
最
佳
选
择
4/7
Thermal Derading Chart
TFC1812 Series
Recommended Hold Current(A) at Ambient Temperature(°C)
Model
Ambient Operation
Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
TFC1812-010 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
TFC1812-014 0.23 0.19 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06
TFC1812-020 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.10
TFC1812-030 0.44 0.39 0.35 0.30 0.26 0.23 0.21 0.18 0.15
TFC1812-035 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.16
TFC1812-050 0.59 0.57 0.55 0.50 0.45 0.43 0.35 0.30 0.23
TFC1812-075 1.10 0.99 0.87 0.75 0.63 0.57 0.49 0.45 0.35
TFC1812-110 1.60 1.45 1.28 1.10 0.92 0.83 0.71 0.66 0.52
TFC1812-125 2.00 1.75 1.52 1.25 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.75 0.53
TFC1812-150 2.30 2.05 1.77 1.50 1.23 1.09 0.95 0.82 0.61
TFC1812-160 2.10 1.96 1.88 1.60 1.26 1.12 0.98 0.84 0.63
TFC1812-200 2.88 2.61 2.25 2.00 1.80 1.66 1.45 1.09 0.80
TFC1812-250 3.27 3.04 2.88 2.50 2.21 2.07 1.92 1.78 1.57
TFC1812-260 3.90 3.42 2.96 2.60 2.33 2.07 1.94 1.35 1.00
TFC1812-300 4.15 3.76 3.46 3.00 2.55 2.28 2.01 1.61 1.33
韬
略
科
技